Auditors of the Company for a second term o f S (five) consecutive financ.ial years from the conc.lusion of 11:he 40th AGM until the 
oonclusion of the 45th AGM to be held in the year 2030. 

Terms of re-appointment and proposed F'ees payable: 

Tenure: Five financial years, from FY 2025~26 to FY 2029·30. 
Proposed Audit Fee for FY 2025-26: t2,20,000 {Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty thousand only) plus attestation fees, applicable taxes 
and reimbursement o f actual out-of-pocket expenses. 
Terms: The scope of audit, other permissible certification assignments, and remuneration ror subsequent years shall be reviewed 
and mutually agreed upon annually by the Board of Directors or the Audit Committee In consultatJon with the Auditors, In